12-26-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 7 0 1 9; Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	24710
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pharmacia Corporation	Name: Monsanto Technology LLC
That macra cor poracron	Internal Address: Mail Code E2NA
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd.
X Corporation-State Delaware	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63167
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
A Different control of the control o	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other Limited Liability Company-Delawar
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 12/11/01	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/107366 78/025737	
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65,00
	Enclosed
Monsanto Company	
Mail Code E2NA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd.	
	13-4125
Ct Lauis MO - 52167	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63167	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	A (2 = 1/=2)
Barbara Bunning-Stevens	Bunning Jules 12-11-01 Signature Date
, turne or the control of the contro	/ / / 3
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/21/2001 GTON11

00000069 134125

76107366

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Pharmacia Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, Missouri 63167 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pharmacia Corporation hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of December 11, 2001.

Pharmacia Corporation

By Coutual 2 24

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

§ ss.

COUNTY OF SOHERSET §

appeared (section) services personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactor) evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as (large - fant) on behalf of Pharmacia Corporation, the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

GAIL P. KUZMISKAS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 21,2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0425

Schedule A

Trademark App./Reg. No.

ROUNDUP ORIGINAL 76/107366 ROUNDUP TITANIUM 78/025737

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/13/2001 REEL: 002411 FRAME: 0426